

T.A. - 135 / 10 (R – 51 / 17)

Order No.- 42 dt.- 06.03.19

Today is fixed for taking step by appellant towards substitution of respdt. no. 24(a).

Both parties are present by filing hazirah through Ld. Adv.

No step for substitution has been taken by appellant.

It appears from the record that L.C.R being no. T.S.- 04 / 1999 (old T.S. No.- 101 of 1991) (A,C1,C2 & D) has already received on 18.03.13.

Let the whole case record being no. **T.A.- 135 / 2010** along with the L.C.R i.e. **T.S.- 04 / 1999 (old T.S. No.- 101 of 1991)** (A, C1, C2 & D) be withdrawn and transferred to the Ld. Addl.

District & Sessions Judge, **Special Court (E.C.Act.)** Paschim Medinipur for speedy disposal.

Parties are directed to appear & taking step before the transferee court on **29.03.19.**

Note in the register accordingly.

Dic. by me.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur