

Title Appeal Case- No. 135 of 2010
CIS.- 51 of 2017
CNR NO. WBWM01-004329-2017

Order No. 59,
Dated. 06.07.2023.

Today is fixed for taking step by the appellant upon absentee respondents.

Respondent No.01 and State of West Bengal is present by filing haziras.

Appellants file a petition amendment on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

None moves the petition.

Fixing 08.08.2023 for hearing the petition filed by the appellant on 06.07.2023.

Additional District Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act),
Paschim Medinipur in-charge.
J. Code- WB00825.