

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SPECIAL COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha
Additional District & Session Judge in-charge.

**O.ACase No135 of 2010
CIS -51 of 2017
CNR NO. WBWM01-0084329-2017**

**Order No. 60
Dated. 08.08.2023.**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the appellant on 06-07-2023

Both parties are present by filing separate hazira through Ld advocate.

It is now 2.30 P.M. None moves on repeated call.

As such the case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.10.2023 for hearing of the petition filed by the appellant on 06-07-2023

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act),
Paschim Medinipur in-charge.
J. Code- WB00825.**